
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - QUALIFYING GROUP B PRACTICE #2

AMA TOYOTA MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP PRESENTED BY FMF

MOTOCROSS 338 - SOUTHWICK, MA

ROUND 11 OF 12 - AUGUST 24, 2008

AMA Motocross Lites

SOUTHWICK MOTOCROSS NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

211 S. Clarke  325.1141

281 J. Medaglia  425.8052

862 O. Barbaree  425.9953

932 M. Barr  526.0144

621 M. Picone  326.2765

170 C. Dube  626.3416

408 P. Lamb  326.3757

978 B. Brower  426.4378

309 S. Dally  526.4499

152 S. Champion  326.67610

673 J. Six  426.72011

424 C. Castloo  226.84512

767 M. Sheafor  226.88613

556 J. Lymburner  326.95214

343 S. Stella  826.95515

612 R. Desrosiers  427.00216

406 J. Murray  727.06517

822 R. Price  927.15118

171 B. Kelly  427.19119

476 J. Villatico  227.25520

525 B. Preuss  427.27421

365 J. Vergalito  427.28122

339 M. Thacker  327.59223

203 T. Lorusso  427.62524

480 B. Perry  627.70325

289 D. Sterritt  227.89926

189 J. Garrett  227.91227

428 T. Johnson  427.98128

180 D. Leavitt  327.99229

231 J. Lowry  428.12030

593 R. Rothkranz  428.42431

923 S. Zont  328.52432

998 C. Lykens  228.82333

293 H. Francois  829.17434

147 C. Miller  329.37835

833 T. Stavac  830.20536

319 B. Oneal  531.24037

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

211 S. Clarke  454.0831

281 J. Medaglia  954.9842

309 S. Dally  255.3473

152 S. Champion  855.4934

932 M. Barr  555.5025

343 S. Stella  356.0086

621 M. Picone  156.1047

170 C. Dube  356.4608

171 B. Kelly  256.5989

556 J. Lymburner  356.95810

424 C. Castloo  257.26111

822 R. Price  957.32012

612 R. Desrosiers  957.35013

673 J. Six  357.35314

767 M. Sheafor  257.51915

480 B. Perry  857.58416

862 O. Barbaree  657.61017

978 B. Brower  257.64518

180 D. Leavitt  657.70419

365 J. Vergalito  257.71520

203 T. Lorusso  657.71721

406 J. Murray  357.78922

408 P. Lamb  258.09323

189 J. Garrett  458.12424

289 D. Sterritt  358.30425

339 M. Thacker  358.39526

525 B. Preuss  558.56227

593 R. Rothkranz  559.56228

476 J. Villatico  259.58129

231 J. Lowry  959.76130

147 C. Miller  259.82031

428 T. Johnson  81:00.37432

923 S. Zont  51:00.52833

998 C. Lykens  31:01.04234

293 H. Francois  51:01.32435

833 T. Stavac  51:02.99836

319 B. Oneal  21:05.22037

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

211 S. Clarke  446.6171

621 M. Picone  846.9912

932 M. Barr  647.1373

152 S. Champion  847.4294

281 J. Medaglia  647.6545

343 S. Stella  247.6566

612 R. Desrosiers  947.8957

309 S. Dally  547.9798

978 B. Brower  848.2429

203 T. Lorusso  548.30110

822 R. Price  948.35911

862 O. Barbaree  648.42512

171 B. Kelly  648.42913

170 C. Dube  248.46514

556 J. Lymburner  348.68015

408 P. Lamb  348.76316

673 J. Six  248.99017

424 C. Castloo  549.22618

480 B. Perry  649.27419

767 M. Sheafor  349.43320

289 D. Sterritt  549.44721

293 H. Francois  949.59422

180 D. Leavitt  249.63523

365 J. Vergalito  849.69424

476 J. Villatico  249.70525

593 R. Rothkranz  849.77926

525 B. Preuss  549.93227

406 J. Murray  249.94528

339 M. Thacker  350.24629

189 J. Garrett  250.26630

428 T. Johnson  350.54231

231 J. Lowry  850.70732

147 C. Miller  251.28733

923 S. Zont  551.81234

998 C. Lykens  552.76435

833 T. Stavac  152.98936

319 B. Oneal  257.18537
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